

General & Products Liability Insurance

Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: PLI11091458

Date of Issue 18 June, 2026

Insurer(s)

(100.00%) - UMR: B2429BW2600610 - certain underwriters at Lloyd's led by Arch Managing Agency Limited for Syndicates 2012/1955

Insurer's Agent

Miramar Group Pty Ltd (ABN 97 111 534 797, AFSL 314176)

Intermediary Details

Broker Name Ausure Pty Ltd

Period of Insurance 1/07/2026 to 1/07/2027 at 4pm

Insured

Insured Name UD&E Pty Ltd
Trading Name Urban Data & Electrical
Insured ABN 30 626 282 639
Address 13 Palana Drive
ALEXANDRA HILLS QLD 4161

Wording

Miramar Commercial SCTP General and Products Liability Insurance Policy Wording - MIR COM SCTP GPL 0426

Situation Details

Business Details

Electricians - Domestic

Policy Details

Limits of Liability

General Liability \$20,000,000
In respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of any one Occurrence

Products Liability \$20,000,000
In respect of any one claim or series of claims, and in the aggregate during any one Period of Insurance

Sub-Limits of Liability

Product Recall Expenses Not Insured
Errors and Omissions Not Insured
Property in Your Care, Custody or Control (not otherwise excluded by the Policy) \$250,000 In respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of any one occurrence

Optional Extensions

Products exported to North America with Your knowledge Not Insured

Excess

Personal Injury \$1,000 Each and every claim and inclusive of costs
Property Damage \$1,000 Each and every claim and inclusive of costs

The contract of insurance is issued by Miramar Group Pty Ltd (ABN 97 111 534 797, AFSL 314176) ('Miramar Group') who acts under a binding authority as an agent for certain underwriters at Lloyd's, the Insurer(s) of the Miramar Commercial insurance products.

General & Products Liability Insurance

Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: PLI11091458

Each and every claim in relation to Injury to \$25,000
Contracted Employees or Workers

This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights on the certificate holder.

This Certificate of Currency does not form part of the terms and conditions of the Policy and does not amend, extend, replace or alter the terms, conditions, definitions, limits or exclusions contained therein. Please read the Policy Wording, Schedule and other documents forming the Policy for the terms and conditions of cover.

This Certificate of Currency is provided as a summary of cover only and is current as at the date of the issue. The Policy may be subsequently altered or cancelled in accordance with its terms after the date of issue of this notice without further notice to the holder of this notice.